GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2569
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009

ATTACKS ON INDIAN STUDENTS
Deora Shri Milind Murli;Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attacks on Indian students abroad has affected the trend of students going abroad for study; and

(b) if so, the number of students going abroad during the current year as compared to those went during the last three years, country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(@) & (b) No such data is available.
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